
Contract Award Notice 

No : PL.01.01/12.UL/EEWSDEV/IDRIP/XII/2023 

Date : December 12, 2023 

 

 

1. General Information 

Project: P170874-Indonesia Disaster Resilience Initiatives Project (IDRIP) 

Loan/Credit/TF Info: IBRD-89800 

Purchaser: Badan Meteorologi, Klimatologi dan Geofisika – BMKG 

(Meteorological, Climatological and Geophysical Agency) 

Address : Jl. Angkasa I No. 2 Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610 

RFB No: ID-BMKG-362563-GO-RFB-2 

Procurement Method: Request for Bids, single stage - one evlevope 

Description: Procurement of EEWS Development 

 

2. Bidders that submitted Bids 

No Bidders Name Read Out Bid Price Evaluated Bid Price 

1 PT Mindotama Avia Teknik IDR 12,749,680,000 IDR 12,749,680,000 

 

3. Bidders whose Bids were rejected (either as nonresponsive or as not 
meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated) 

No Bidders Name Reason 

   

4. The Successful Bidder 

PT. Mindotama Avia Teknik  

Komplek Ruko Royal Sunter Blok F No. 30  

Jl. Danau Sunter Selatan  



 

Contract Bid Price : IDR 12,749,680,000 

Duration of Contract: until 12 months from contract signature 

 

5. Scope of Work :   

1. Procurement of EEWS Development 

2. Equipment delivery 

3. Training 

4. Report 

 

        Pokja Pemilihan IDRIP BMKG 


